# 506336417 11/03/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6383168

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |  |
|-----------------------|----------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |  |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                       | Execution Date |
|----------------------------|----------------|
| FRANK BERND JUERGEN HARDER | 10/23/2020     |
| CHENG TISEN CHOU           | 10/23/2020     |
| THUY THI NGOC LE DANG      | 10/22/2020     |

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | ATMOS LIFE SCIENCE, INC.           |  |
|-------------------|------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address:   | SILICON VALLEY CENTER              |  |
| Internal Address: | 2570 NORTH FIRST STREET, 2ND FLOOR |  |
| City:             | SAN JOSE                           |  |
| State/Country:    | CALIFORNIA                         |  |
| Postal Code:      | 95131                              |  |

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |  |
|---------------------|----------|--|
| Application Number: | 29757121 |  |

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (650)396-5550

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 650-965-8005

Email: sandy@patentlawgroup.com
Correspondent Name: PATENT LAW GROUP

Address Line 1: PO BOX 61839

Address Line 4: SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94088

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | LSI-D-101           |  |
|-------------------------|---------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | BRIAN D. OGONOWSKY  |  |
| SIGNATURE:              | /Brian D Ogonowsky/ |  |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 11/03/2020          |  |

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=LSI-D-101\_Assignment#page1.tif source=LSI-D-101 Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 506336417 REEL: 054260 FRAME: 0658

Attorney Docket No.: LSI-D-101

# ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

| Frank Bernd Juergen Harder | of | San Jose, CA    |
|----------------------------|----|-----------------|
| Cheng Tisen Chou           | of | Oxfordshire, CA |
| Thuy Thi Ngoc Le Dang      | of | Hayward, CA     |

hereby sell, assign and transfer to ATMOS Life Science, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at Silicon Valley Center, 2570 North First Street, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, San Jose, CA 95131, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in

## TRANSPARENT PROTECTIVE FACE MASK

for which we have executed United States patent application 29/757,121 on 2020-11-03 , and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Attorney Docket No.: LSI-D-101

| Executed this. | 23.      | day of O | ctober                     | , 2020.       |
|----------------|----------|----------|----------------------------|---------------|
|                |          |          | Frank Bernd Juergen Harder |               |
| Executed this  | 23rd     | _day of  | October                    | , 2020.       |
|                |          |          | Cheng                      | houTisen Chou |
|                | 00       |          | 8 1 1 - 0                  |               |
| Executed this  | <u> </u> | _day of  | October<br>Thuy Thi        | Ngoc Le Dang  |

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 054260 FRAME: 0660